CITY COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT

CITY OF

Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission
Discussion and possible action on Ordinance 22-3, amending Ch. 23
SUBJECT: Supplementary Regulations Section 23-90 fences, walls and hedges — regulation
of certain fence materials to prohibit windscreens — Mayor Ross

RECOMMENDATION:

Mayor Ross is requesting a discussion and possible action on repealing Ordinance 22-3, amending
Ch. 23 Supplementary Regulations Section 23-90 fences, walls and hedges — regulation of certain
fence materials to prohibit windscreens

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
N/A

ANALYSIS:
N/A

STRATEGIC PLAN:
N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:
N/A

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Ordinance 22-3



Workflow History

User

Allen, Tedra

Horowitz, Jacob

Napoli, Joseph

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROV. .

*COMPLETE: Forwar

COMPLETE: Forwar..

COMPLETE: Forwar..

APPROVE ITEM: En..

09/14/22
0229 PM

09/15/22
05:17 PM

09/15/22
0518 PM

09/15/22
05:39 PM

09/16/22
09:52 AM



