

## CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

**DEPARTMENT:** Commission

Discussion and possible action on Ordinance 22-3, amending Ch. 23

**SUBJECT:** Supplementary Regulations Section 23-90 fences, walls and hedges – regulation

of certain fence materials to prohibit windscreens - Mayor Ross

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Mayor Ross is requesting a discussion and possible action on repealing Ordinance 22-3, amending Ch. 23 Supplementary Regulations Section 23-90 fences, walls and hedges – regulation of certain fence materials to prohibit windscreens

<b>BACKGROUND OF ITEM:</b> N/A
ANALYSIS: N/A
STRATEGIC PLAN: N/A
FISCAL IMPACT: N/A
ALTERNATIVES:

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

N/A

1. Ordinance 22-3

Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forwar	09/14/22 02:29 PM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forwar	09/15/22 05:17 PM
Napoli, Joseph	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forwar	09/15/22 05:18 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: En	09/15/22 05:39 PM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROV		09/16/22 09:52 AM